Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Storage Temperature & Humidity:
Test Conditions
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
APPLICATIONS:
Part Number
ASPI-4020HI-
Inductance Code
L(uH) Tolerance
DCR (mΩ)
max.
Isat (A)
max.
Irms (A)
max.
ASPI-4020HI-R47 0.47 M 14 9.5 7.5
ASPI-4020HI-1R0 1.0 M 27 7.0 6.0
ASPI-4020HI-1R5 1.5 M 46 6.0 5.0
ASPI-4020HI-2R2 2.2 M 58 5.0 4.5
ASPI-4020HI-3R3 3.3 M 87 4.0 3.3
  Inductance (L)
a. Test equipment: Agilent4284A
b. Test frequency: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms
Isat would cause inductance to drop by about 30%.
Irms would cause an ΔT of about 40°C.
-55˚C to +125˚C
-10 to + 40 ˚C, 70% RH max (In tape and reel)
   ASPI- 4020HI -             -
Inductance Tolerance
M: ±20%
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
( 3kpcs  reel)
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
table above
� DC/DC converters in LED driver, Notebook, Tablet,
  Desktop and Server
� Low profile, high current power supplies
2.8
2.4
ASPI-4020HI-4R7
ASPI-4020HI-6R8
4.7
6.8 M
M 105
175
3.0
2.5
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sale please visit:
REVISED: 17/01/2017
LL C
Shielded Power Inductor
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-4020HI
4.5 x 4.1 x 2.1mm
OUTLINE DRAWING:
REFLOW PROFILE
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
Recommended Land Pattern
Dimension: mm
A B C max.
F typ G typ H typ
1.5 2.2 2.5
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED